

Date: January 19, 2024

Registered Office

15th Floor, A Block, Westgate Business Bay, S G Road, Ahmedabad- 380051 : 079-61690000

oxdots : communications@gensol.in

CIN: L74210GJ2012PLC129176

To,

The Corporate Relations
Department
BSE Limited
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Company Scrip Code: 542851

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: GENSOL

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Ref: Intimation of Q3/9M-FY24 Earnings Conference Call

With regards to above and in compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that an Earnings Conference Call is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, January 23, 2024 at 4.00 p.m. (IST) to discuss the Financial Performance of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023.

The invitation is also available on the website of the Company at https://www.gensol.in/.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Gensol Engineering Limited

Anmol Singh Jaggi Managing Director

DIN: 01293305



# You are cordially invited to join Gensol Engineering Limited Q3/9M FY24 Earnings Conference Call



4:00 PM (IST)

Pre-register
to join the
call with no
wait time

#### Step 1

## Pre-register here.

You will receive an email confirmation with the call details on the registered email address

#### Step 2

Dial into the call on the Conference Call date, you are directly connected to the call

Or Copy this URL in your browser: https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=6258633&linkSecurityString=24ac636107

# Dial-in numbers to join the call without pre-registration

### **Universal Dial-in**

+91 22 6280 1107 / +91 22 7115 8008

#### **International Toll Free**

USA: 18667462133 | UK: 08081011573 | Singapore: 8001012045 | Hong Kong: 800964448

# Speaker

**Anmol Singh Jaggi, Chairman & Managing Director** 

For more information please contact:

Mr. Jabir Mahendi M Aga CFO, Gensol Engineering Limited jabirmahendi@gensol.in **Siddesh Chawan** 

Investor Relations, Ernst & Young LLP Siddesh.Chawan@in.ey.com

